	2 0 0 3 0 3 2 8 0 1 6 8 Skagit County Auditor
AT TER RECORDING MAIL TO	3/28/2003 Page 1 of 4 2:59P
Name Herbert & Adela Miller	
Address 6728 Worline Koad	
City/State BOW, WA 98732 RE-RECORD to correct the legal de	escription
Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)	First American Title
1. statutory Warninty Peed 2.	Insurance Company
3. 4.	
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released: 9204090143	
	(this space for title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)	(interspace for the company are only)
<ol> <li>Stella May Estabroot</li> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5. □ Additional names on page of document</li> </ol>	
Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. Herbert B. Miller 2. Adela L. Miller 3. 4.	
5. Additional names on page of document	
Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or s	
Portion of the SW14 SW14 of 76-36	(-3)
,1	
$\blacksquare$ Complete legal description is on page of docu	ment
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s):	
	and the second secon
P48290	$\sim /l$

.

	$\nu_{j}$		FOR RECORDER'S USE:
JUST MERIC 1	9	SERRY MOINTURFI	
First American Title	<b>0</b> 304	<b>(</b> 1919 - 1999) - Control (1997) - C	
Insurance Company	*92	<b>JUN -9</b> P3:34	V
	VE C	RUED	
Filed for Record at Request of	i	EQUEST OF	
NameHERBERT B. AND ADELA L. MILLER		1	
Address674 WORLINE ROAD	·	920609	0143
City and State BOW, WA 98232			
Statutory Wa	arranty	Deed	
The second se			
THE GRANTOR STELLA MAY ESTABROOK, a wid	low, as he	r separate prop	erty
for and in consideration of \$10.00 AND OTHER VALUABL	LE CONSIDE	RATION	
in hand paid, conveys and warrants to HERBERT B. MILLE	ER and ADE	LA L. MILLER, h	usband and wife
the following described real estate, situated in the County of		SKAGIT	, State of Washingto
The second s			
Attached is the Legal Description as	setforth	in Exhibit A.	
	S.	KAGIT COUNTY WAS	
		REAL ESTATE EXCI	
		FULLIM	lot a
$\sim \sim \sim$	and the second	Fullfillma MAR 2 3 200	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid 5	0
This doed is given in fulfillment of that contain well estate on		MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By	
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char	the above de brance arisin	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ing by, through or und	or puty dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con
herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract.	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid 5 Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming o	or puty dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date of
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19, 1992	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ing by, through or und	or puty dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date 6
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19, 1992	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	or puty dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date 6
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	or puty dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date 6
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated <u>May 19</u> , 19 <u>92</u> Stella May Establoop	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	dated May dated May d the covenants of warran er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date 6.00
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated <u>May 19</u> , 19 <u>92</u> Stella May Establoop	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	dated May dated May d the covenants of warran er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date 6.00
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated <u>May 19</u> , 19 <u>92</u> Stella May Estaboop	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	6 .00 S AGE CONTRACTOR REST REAL FRAME FOR
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19 , 1992 Stella May Establooch STELLA MAY ESTABROOK	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	6 .00 S AGE CONTRACTOR REST REAL FRAME FOR
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19 , 1992 Stella May Estabooh STELLA MAY ESTABROOK	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paic s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77	6 .00 S AGE CONTRACTOR REST REAL FRAME FOR
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19 , 1992 Stella May Establooch STELLA MAY ESTABROOK	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid 5 Skagit Co. Treasur By De em the parties hereto, secribed property, an ing by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 	6 .00 JN 9 1992
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19 , 1992 Stella May Establooch STELLA MAY ESTABROOK FRY STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Katgat On this day personally appeared before me	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 0 2 4 4 ASSOCION 8 4 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid 5 Skagit Co. Treasur By De em the parties hereto, secribed property, an ing by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 	6 .00 JN 9 1992
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19 , 1992 Stella May Establoof STELLA MAY ESTABROOK STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Skaget ss. On this day personally appeared before me At 100 May Stabloot to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 0 2 4 4 ASSOCION 8 4 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, secribed property, an ing by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 	6 .00 JUN 9 1992
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19 , 1992 Stella May Establoop STELLA MAY ESTABROOK STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Magat Ss. On this day personally appeared before me Atello May Establoch to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By De en the parties hereto, secribed property, an ing by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 	6 .00 JN 9 1992 By 9 .19 .19 .19 .19 .19 .19 .19 .19 .19 .1
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other char said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19, 1992 Stella May Establooof STELLA MAY ESTABROOK STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Shared before me Atalloa May Descently appeared before me Atalloa May Catabroot to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Solve signed the same as Shared free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By De an the parties hereto, secribed property, an ing by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 and a second	Gr puty dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con- lue subsequent to the date 6 .00 JIN 9 1992 JIN 9 1992 Fly the State of Washington, duly con- cretar 0 1 6 8 instr
15th       , 1978       , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other charsaid contract.         Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19         Dated       May 19       , 19.92         Jtella       May Establooch       , 19.92         STATE OF WASHINGTON       State Sales Tax was paid before me       , 19.92         On this day personally appeared before me       , 10.00       , 10.00         Atello       May       , 10.00         to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that       , 10.00         GIVEN under my hand and official seal this       , 10.00       , 10.00	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By De an the parties hereto, escribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 	dated May dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date of 6.00 JIN 9 1992 JIN 9 1992 For the State of Washington, duly con the State of Washington, duly con cretar of 4 2:59PM
15th       , 19 78       , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other charsaid contract.         Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19       DatedMay 19       , 19 92         Jtolk       May 19       , 19 92         Jtolk       May Estabuoch	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 979 2 9 9 9 9	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By De an the parties hereto, secribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 aday of . Notary Public in and for ally appeared 2 0 0 3 0 3 2 8 Skagit County // S/2003 Page 2	dated May dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date of .00 <u>110</u> <u>1992</u> <u>110</u> <u>1992</u> <u>100</u> <u>1995</u> <u>100</u> <u>1995</u> <u>100</u> <u>1995</u> <u>100</u> <u>100</u>
15th , 1978 , and conditioned for the conveyance of herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encum tract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other chan said contract. Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on May 19, 19 Dated May 19, 1992 Stella may Estabuoth STELLA MAY ESTABROOK STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Staget On this day personally appeared before me Atelloa may Establoch to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Sale signed the same as Star free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale	the above de brance arisin rges levied, a 978 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	MAR 2 3 200 Amount Paid s Skagit Co. Treasur By De an the parties hereto, secribed property, an ag by, through or und ssessed or becoming of , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 , Rec. No. 77 Amount Paid \$80 aday of . Notary Public in and for ally appeared 2 0 0 3 0 3 2 8 Skagit County // S/2003 Page 2	dated May dated May d the covenants of warrant er the purchaser in said con lue subsequent to the date of 6.00 11, 3, 1992 Free State of Washington, duly con 19, 19 19, 19 10, 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10 10, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1

FIRST AMERICAN TILLE OR. MY745

9206090143

That portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 36 North, Range 3 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 26; thence North 39 degrees 32 feet East 410.8 feet; thence North 89 degrees 53 feet East 203.36 feet; thence North 0 degrees 47 feet West to a point 125 feet South of the Southeast corner of that certain Tract conveyed to Donovan W. Miller, by deed dated January 18, 1968 and recorded January 19, 1968 under Auditor's File No. 709194 in Volume 11 of Official Records, page 142, and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue North 0 degrees 47 feet West 125 feet to the Southeast corner thereof; thence South 0 degrees 01 feet West to a point that bears South 88 degrees 57 feet West from the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 88 degrees 57 feet East to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities over and across an existing roadway running through the Grantor's property, adjoining to the South, to the County Road.

9206090143

SUBJECT to easement for ingress and egress and right to take and have water from a well as granted to Donovan W. Miller by document recorded under Skagit Auditor's File No. 709194.

15T AN 200303280168 Skagit County Auditor 4 2:59PM 3 of 3/28/2003 Page

ELLUD LIGULSU

## RERECORDED TO CORRECT SCRIVENOR"S ERROR

That portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 36 North, Range 3 East, W.M., described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 26; thence North 39°32' East 410.8 feet; thence North 89°53' East 203.36 feet; thence North 0°47' West to a point 125 feet South of the Southeast corner of that certain Tract conveyed to Donovan W. Miller, by deed dated January 18, 1968 and recorded January 19, 1968 under Auditor's File No. 709194 in Volume 11 of Official Records, page 142, and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue North 0°47' West 125 feet to the Southeast corner of said Donovan W. Miller Tract; thence South 88°57' West along the South line of said Donovan W. Miller Tract to the Southwest corner thereof; thence South 0.01' West to a point that bears South 88°57' West from the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 88°57' East to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities over and across an existing roadway running through the Grantor's property, adjoining to the South, to the County Road.

SUBJECT TO easement for ingress and egress and right to take and have water from a well as granted to Donovan W. Miller by document recorded under Skagit Auditor's File No. 709194.

